STATE OF ALABAMA — UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE — FINANCING STATEMENT FORM UCC-1 ALA.

Important: Read Instructions on Back Before Filling out Form.

		i }	
The Debtor is a transmitting utility	No. of Additional	This FINANCING STATEMENT is presented to a Filling pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code.	Tiling Officer for
as defined in ALA CODE 7-9-105(n). 1. Return copy or recorded original to:	Sheets Presented:	THIS SPACE FOR USE OF FILING OFFICER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Alabama Power Company		Date, Time, Number & Filing Office	
600 North 18th Street			
Birmingham, Alabama 35291			.n 🖎
Attention:			24156 4156 FFIE PROBATE 55
Pre-paid Acct. #			9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2. Name and Address of Debtor	(Last Name First if a Person)		000 CER
Martin, Gary G.			<u> </u>
1650 Ashville,Rd.			A N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Montevallo, AL			
On the Control of Tay 10 #			~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Social Security/Tax ID #	(Last Name First if a Person)		T O G
Martin, Vonda S.			
1650 Ashville Rd.			
Montevallo, AL			
Social Security/Tax ID #			
Additional debtors on attached UCC-E	•	一 {	
3. SECURED PARTY) (Last Name First if a Person)	<u> </u>	4. ASSIGNEE OF SECURED PARTY (IF ANY)	(Last Name First if a Person)
600 North 18th Street Birmingham, Alabama 35291			
Social Security/Tax ID #		7	
Additional secured parties on attached UCC-E	(as items) of Gronothy	<u></u>	
5. The Financing Statement Covers the Following Types (or items) of Property: The heat pump(s) and all related materials, parts, accessories and replacements thereto, located on the property described on Schedule A attached hereto. 5A. Enter Code(s) From			
Trane Heat	pump M# TWR024C100A	5 M# TWE024C140B0	Back of Form That Best Describes The
Tranc nout	S# R14113J4F	S# R142WWA1V	Collateral Covered By This Filing:
			500
For volve received. Debter here	hy grants a security intere	st to Secured Party in the	
For value received, Debtor hereby grants a security interest to Secured Party in the $$ foregoing collateral.			
Record Owner of Property: Cross In		ss Index in Real Estate Records	·
Check X if covered: Products of Collateral are ele			
6. This statement is filed without the debtor's signature t (check X, if so)	o perfect a security interest in collateral	7. Complete only when filing with the Judge of Probate: The initial indebtedness secured by this financing sta	3700.00
already subject to a security interest in another jurisdiction when it was brought into this state. I already subject to a security interest in another jurisdiction when debtor's location changed		Mortgage tax due (15¢ per \$100.00 or fraction thereof) \$	
to this state. which is proceeds of the original collateral described above in which a security interest is		8. This financing statement covers timber to be cut, crops, or fixtures and is to be cross indexed in the real estate mortgage records (Describe real estate and if debtor does not have an interest of record, give name of record owner in Box 5)	
perfected. acquired after a change of name, identity or corporate structure of debtor as to which the filing has lapsed. Signature(s) of Secured Party(ies) (Required only if filed without debtor's Signature — see Box 6)			Party(ies) Signature — see Box 6)
M. R.		·····	
Signature(a) dispetitor(s)		Signature(s) of Secured Party(ies) or Assignee	
Signature(s) of Debtor(s)		Signature(s) of Secured Party(ies) or Assignee	11/
Type Name of Individual or Business	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Type Name of Individual or Business	SOURCE SOURCE

THE STATE OF THE S

STANDARD FORM - UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE - FORM UCC-1

This instrument was prepared by:
Harold H. Goings
Spain & Gillon, LLC
2117 2nd Avenue North
Birmingham, AL 35203

STATE OF ALABAMA)

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE DEED

SHELBY COUNTY)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That whereas heretofers on tervice Miny 5, 1997, Richard Knight and Carol Knight, husband and wife executed a certain merigage on the property hereinafter described to Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation as recorded in Instrument #1997-14155 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

WHEREAS, in and by said mortgage the mortgages was multiorized and empowered in case of default in the payment of the indebtedness thereby secured according to the terms thereof, to sell said property before the Courhouse door in the City of Columbiana, Shelby County, Alabama after giving notice of the time, place and terms of said sale in some newspaper published in said city by publication once a week for three consecutive weeks prior to said sale at public outery for each to the highest bidder, and said mortgage provided that in case of sale under the power and authority contained in same, the mortgages or any person conducting said sale for the mortgages was authorized to execute title to the purchaser at said sale; and it was further provided in and by said mortgage that the mortgages may bid at the sale and purchase said property if the highest bidder therefor, and

WHEREAS, default was made in the payment of the indebtodness secured by said morigage, and the said Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation did declare all of the indebtedness secured by said mortgage due and payable and said mortgage subject to foreclosure as therein provided and did said mortgage due and proper notice of the foreclosure of said mortgage by publication in Shelby County give due and proper notice of the foreclosure of said mortgage by publication in Shelby County Reporter a newspaper published in Shelby County, Alabama, and of general circulation in Shelby County, Alabama, in its issues of November 24, December 1, December 8, 1999 and January 5, 2000; and

WHEREAS, on 12th day of January, 2000, the day on which the foreclosure was due to be held under the terms of said notice, between legal hours of saie, said foreclosure was duly and held under the terms of said notice, between legal hours of saie, said foreclosure was duly and held under the terms of said notice, between legal hours of saie, said foreclosure was duly and held under the terms of said notice, between legal hours of saie, said foreclosure was duly and held under the terms of said notice, between legal hours of saie, said foreclosure was duly and held under the terms of said notice, between legal hours of saie, said foreclosure was duly and held under the terms of said notice, between legal hours of saie, said foreclosure was duly and held under the terms of said notice, between legal hours of saie, said foreclosure was duly and properly conducted, and Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation did offer for saie and seil at public properly conducted, and Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation did offer for saie and seil at public properly in front of the Counthouse at Shelby County, Alabama, the property hereinafter described; and outery in front of the Counthouse at Shelby County, Alabama, the property hereinafter described; and

WHEREAS, Harold Goings was the Auctioneer who conducted said forcelosure sale and was the person conducting said sale for the said Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation; and

WHEREAS, the highest and best bid for the property described in the aforementioned mortgage was the bid of Gary G. Martin and Vonda S. Martin in the amount of Forry-Seven Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars (\$47,500.00) which sum of money Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation offered to credit on the indebtedness secured by said mortgage, the said Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation by and through Harold Golngs as Auctioneer conducting said sale and as attorney in fact for Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation and the said Harold Golngs as Auctioneer conducting said sale, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY unto the Auctioneer conducting said sale, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY unto the said Gary G. Martin and Vonda S. Martin the following described property situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 5, Block A, according to the survey of Hubbard and Givhan's Subdivision of the NW 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Section 21, Township 22 South, Range 3 West, as recorded NW 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Section 21, Township 22 South, Range 3 West, as recorded in Map Book 3, Page 81 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama, being situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

Inst . 2000-01429

O1/19/2000-01429
OB:37 AN CERTIFIED
DESTY THE ST PARTE

M405:50 0002-71-70

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described property to Gary O. Martin and Vonda S. Martin subject, however, to the stanstory right of redemption on the part of those entitled to redorm as provided by the laws of the State of Alabanse.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation has caused this instrument to be executed by and through Harold Goings as Auctioneer conducting said sale, and as Attorney in Fact, and Harold Goings, as Auctioneer conducting said sale has hereto set his hand and seal on this the 12th day of January, 2000.

as Auguonoer and Attorney in Fact

STATE OF ALABAMA)
COUNTY OF SHELBY)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State of Alabama, and said County, hereby certify that Harold Goings whose name as Auctioneer and Attorney in Fact for Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he, in his capacity as said Auctionout and Attorney in Fact, with full authority, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this the 12th day of January, 2000.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9/10/03

1044.0 8000-01429

DI/13/2000-DI429 DB 137 AN CERTIFIED SEN CHIT JEEL S MONTE